(A) 6 (B) 2 

(C) 3 (D) 4 

30. Who gave the famous slogan “Jai Jawan, Jai Kisan”? 

(A) Jawaharlal Nehru (B) Mahatma Gandhi 

(C) Lal Bahadur Shastri (D) Bhagat Singh 

Section D (Mathematics) 

31. Which of the following pairs is not correct? 

(A) Four thousand sixteen – 4016   (B) Two thousand two – 2002 

(C) Nine thousand ninety – 9019   (D) Six thousand fifteen – 6015 

32. How many times will you add 17 to get 187? 

(A) 11 (B) 14 

(C) 21 (D) 15 

33. 7386038 is divisible by 

(A) 3 (B) 4 

(C) 9 (D) 11 

34. What is the difference between the place values of 7 in the number 
78,746? 

(A) 6,300 (B) 69,300 

(C) 9,900 (D) 69,100